COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SECURITY & ADA MAIN ENTRANCE AT WEST BLVD. ELEMENTARY
319 West Blvd N, Columbia, MO 65203
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES
I. THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATION OF 1. NO LAND CLEARING OR GRADING SHALL BEGIN UNTIL ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES HAVE ASSUMED NORTH
EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS BASED ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY RN INSTALLED, AND. APPROVAL HAS BEEN RECEIVED FROM ALL COVERNING AUTHONITES
COMPANIES, AND WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. THE INFORMATION IS -
2’2;,?2%55 TEE(LJ’%T?,N ngpii’,’,\g ixﬁ fg Ag’; gg“:ég,@ ggﬁogg’\fwé%?& ‘%UﬁOTNC’;éL REZ@EST 2. IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF FINISH GRADING IN EACH AREA, ALL LANDSCAPING AREAS
EXACT FIELD LOCATION OF UTILITIES. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SHALL BE STABILIZED PER PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS. A X b——'—
RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN
ON THE PLANS. 3. SHOULD CONSTRUCTION STOP FOR LONGER THAN 14 DAYS, THE SITE SHALL BE SEEDED AS
SPECIFIED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND BE CONSTRUCTED
70 SAME. 4. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED ALL INCLUSIVE AS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL 0 10 20
NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT SOIL SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE. >
3. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT ALL IDENTIFIED PROPERTY Q E;:;f;g
CORNERS, LAND SURVEY CORNERS, AND ACCESSORIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAUSE THE 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL ORDINANCES THAT APPLY. N SCALE- 1" = 10°
CORNERS AND ACCESSORIES TO BE REFERENCED BY A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR, AND ANY : =
SUCH CORNER OR ACCESSORIES DISTURBED OR DESTROYED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE 6. ADDITIONAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IF DEEMED
RESET BY THE SURVEYOR AT THE ORIGINAL LOCATION, AND FILE THE RESTORATIONS AND NECESSARY BY ON SITE INSPECTION. )
MONUMENT DOCUMENTS AS THE LAW REQUIRES.
@ 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE WHATEVER MEANS NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEERING SURVEYS AND SERVICES FOR PERMANENT SOIL STABILIZATION. 100 £
CRVIEN AND APPROVAL FOR AL MATRIA S BEFORE OPDERING Voo AND SERMCES POR - PR TR SIS
8. ALL PERIMETER LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE GRASS COVERED.
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB, FACE OF SIDEWALK, OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT, UNLESS ,
OTHERWISE NOTED. 9. THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE MAINTENANCE OF ALL BMP'S AS PART OF THEIR
CONTRACT AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROJECT UNTIL ALL GRASS ESTABLISHMENT IS |
6. ALL STRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE, A MINIMUM OF 2 COATS, AND RETROREFLECTIVE. ACCEPTED BY OWNER. 7
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST AND/OR CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO ASSURE A L SR LEGEND
SMOOTH FIT AND CONTINUOUS GRADE.
8. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE PER CURRENT MUTCD REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE THE CP3
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY LANDSCAPE NOTES L VAN T TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE were 3/25/2021
WORK WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY. y G GAS LINE o 'ey,,
' W WATER LINE v OF My,
9. IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE CIVIL PLANS AND CIVIL SPECIFICATIONS, THE CIVIL PLANS 1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE: g EXISTING CONTOUR R R o N
SHALL GOVERN. a. HARDY TO CENTRAL MISSOUR/ (USDA HARDINESS ZONE 5B) ........................................................... ‘\&Yv-_~ o °. l'
b. FREE OF DISEASE AND INSECTS. [\CP# CONTROL POINT SO JaCHARY =72
10. THIS PROJECT WILL ADD 273 SQUARE FEET OF ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREA AND DISTURB LESS c. CONFORMING TO AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK Of THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF cJ CONSTRUCTION JOINT S 0 KARISTHOMAS : =
THAN 1 ACRE. CITY STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY. NURSERYMEN. = EJ EXPANSION JOINT s ks
2. PLANTING MATERIALS SHALL BE OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SIZE: on oAS METER S®: NUMBER ‘3
11. NO EXISTING TREES WILL BE REMOVED. THEREFORE, SIGNIFICANT TREE REQUIREMENTS DO NOT a. LARGE DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES (MATURE HEIGHT >457) = 2" CALIPER / ™w TOP OF WALL < G, = PE2004017256 & 0 &
APPLY. b. MEDIUM DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES (MATURE HEIGHT 30'—45') = 2" CALIPER P UTILITY POLE - .
3. NO SUBSTITUTIONS (INCLUDING CULTIVARS) SHALL BE ORDERED OR INSTALLED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN | s et
12. CITY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS PER CHAPTER 29—4.4. DO NOT APPLY TO THIS PROPOSED APPROVAL FROM THE LANDSCAPE DESIGNER. : ; 50.0 TOP_OF CURB_ELEVATION
CONSTRUCTION. 4. BEFORE PLANTING REMOVE ALL: EXCESS SOIL/MULCH FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL JUST : : 295 TP OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
EXPOSING THE ROOT FLARE, BURLAP FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL, WIRE BASKET/CONTAINER - REMOVE TO
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED ITEMS, TRASH AND DEBRIS, TREES AND BRUSH, AROUND THE ROOT BALL. - JOINT (TVP): ] s
AND OTHER MATERIAL CREATED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION. MATERIAL SHALL BE DISPOSED 5. PLANT SO ROOT FLARE IS LEVEL WITH THE SURROUNDING GROUND. : 495 FINISH GRADE ELEVATION
OF IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. 6. AFTER PLANTING, COVER A 4’ DIAMETER AREA WITH 3" THICK SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH. PULL THE /] : ' 750 FINISH CONTOUR PRZOAF?;'QE)H:-L TEl-rl\J%TNAESER
14. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDINGS FOR ALL %‘ﬁcﬂog"‘gg [ggga;‘g’;?u’\"’ THE PLANT BASE S0 NO MULCH TOUCHES THE BARK. MULCH VOLCANOES REMOVE SAWCUT JOINT PE-2004017256
LANDSCAPED AND PAVED AREAS. 7. FOR A MINIMUM OF 3 MONTHS AFTER PLANTING, ALL PLANTS SHALL BE WATERED ONCE A WEEK WITH v TR TR
| ]
15. CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, A MINIMUM OF 15 GALLONS BY A SLOW RELEASE WATERING DEVICE SIMILAR TO TREEGATOR, OR DEMOLITION LIMITS AUTHENTICATION IS NOT PRESENT THIS
APPROVED EQUAL. IF 1" OR MORE OF RAIN FALLS ON THE SITE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF THE PREVIOUS ‘) MEDIA SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED A
PROVIDE TO OWNER FULL DOCUMENTATION OF CONSTRUCTION ACCESS PATH EXISTING CONDITIONS CERTIFIED DOCUMENT.
WATERING, WATERING CAN BE SUSPENDED FOR 7 DAYS AFTER THE RAIN EVENT IF APPROVED BY :
VIA PHOTOS AND VIDEO. ALL CHANGES TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AS A RESULT OF PROJECT OWNER. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL WATER .
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED AT NO COST. ' ' y, v
8. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LATE AUTUMN THRU WINTER (NOVEMBER 1ST TO MARCH 15TH) | . CONCRETE SIDEWALK
ONLY.
16. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE 2010
ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN, SITE ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS IN IBC 2018 CHAPTER 11, 9. ALL PLANTS SHALL DERIVE FROM RPM GROWTH OR SIMILAR. N SO0
AND 1CC/ANS! A—117.1 — 2017 10. PROVIDE A FULL REPLACEMENT 1—YEAR WARRANTY FOR ALL PLANTS TO BEGIN AT INSTALLATION SOLOOON LEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
: : ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER. = REMOVE EESESeS:
a. PROVIDE EXTENDED WARRANTY FOR PERIOD EQUAL TO ORIGINAL WARRANTY PERIOD FOR REPLACED : :
PLANT MATERIAL.
>
SR
WEST BOULEVARD ELEMENTARY S E N
309 WEST BOULEVARD REMOVE S33S
1 STORY BRICK & 3;5) o BENCH MARK ) . )
NORTHEAST ENTRANCE o228 Engineering Surveys & Services
S 1113 Fay Street, Columbia, Missouri 65201
BM - glorgf;Non; WEST BOULEVARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL AT THE NORTHEAST 573 - 449 - 2646 | www.ess-inc.com
' ASSUMED ELEVATION = 50.00 Missouri Engineering Corporation # 2004005018
PROPERTY OWNER TBM — CUT SQUARE ON THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE SIGN BASE ES&S JOB NO. 1819
LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SURVEYED PROPERTY.
COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ELEVATION = 50.49
1818 WEST WORLEY STREET
COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 65203
CONTACT: GREG DRAKE
PHONE: 573—214—3400
i Peckham & Wright Architects, Inc., d.b.a.
S PWArchitects, Inc.
2120 Forum BIvd., Ste. 101
Columbia, Missouri 65203
PWArchitects.com | 573.449.2683
200 E . : / _____ Peckham & Wright Architects an Architectural Corporation
"" //W SURWY CON”?OL PO/N’S Missouri State Certificate of Authority No. 000244
RELOCATE L
/) PROTECT /
A POINT # NORTH EAST ELEVATION — DESCRIPTION
CcP1 229.16 22314 50.10 IRON
cP2 149.28 226.94 48.60 IRON
CP3 259.23 116.67 48.91 IRON
REMOVE TO REMOVE TO
JOINT (TYP) JOINT (TYP)
SURVEY ASSURANCE NOTE P
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE BENCH MARK AND ceo Lo
SURVEY CONTROL POINTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT A _ - —
REPRESENTATIVES OF ENGINEERING SURVEYS & SERVICES IMMEDIATELY 0 BIA PUE ole
IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND. DUGATION FG
SECURITY AND ADA MAIN

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE NOTE

SUBSTANCES REGULATED BY FEDERAL LAW UNDER THE RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT (RCRA) OR

THE COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND LIABILITY ACT (CERCLA) WHICH ARE
TRANSPORTED, STORED OR USED FOR MAINTENANCE, CLEANING OR REPAIRS SHALL BE MANAGED ACCORDING TO

THE PROVISIONS OF RCRA AND CERCLA.

ALL PAINTS, SOLVENTS, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND PETROLEUM WASTE PRODUCTS (EXCEPT FUELS) AND STORAGE
CONTAINERS (SUCH AS DRUMS, CANS OR CARTONS) SHALL BE STORED SUCH THAT THESE MATERIALS ARE NOT

EXPOSED TO STORM WATER. SUFFICIENT PRACTICES OF SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL AND/OR MANAGEMENT SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT ANY SPILLS OF THESE POLLUTANTS FROM ENTERING A WATER OF THE STATE. ANY
CONTAINMENT SYSTEM USED TO IMPLEMENT THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS
COMPATIBLE WITH THE SUBSTANCES CONTAINED AND SHALL ALSO PREVENT THE CONTAMINATION OF GROUNDWATER.

THE APPLICANT SHALL NOTIFY BY TELEPHONE AND IN WRITING THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, WATER
POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM, POST OFFICE BOX 176, JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102, 1-800—-361—4827, OF ANY OIL

SPILLS OR IF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES ARE FOUND DURING THE PROSECUTION OF WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT.

ACCESSIBLE CERTIFICATION NOTE

UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO DEMOBILIZATION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO THE OWNER CERTIFICATION OF CONFORMANCE FOR ALL
NEWLY CONSTRUCTED SITE ELEMENTS REQUIRED TO MEET ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.
THE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN
THE STATE OF MISSOURI AND SHALL INDICATE THAT ALL AREAS AS INDICATED IN
THESE PLANS AND ASSOCIATED SITE ELEMENTS HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED TO CONFORM
WITH THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN, SITE ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS
IN IBC 2018 CHAPTER 11, AND ICC/ANSI A—117.1 — 2017. THE CERTIFICATION SHALL
INCLUDE ALL ASPECTS OF ACCESSIBLE SITE REQUIREMENTS THAT COMMONLY INCLUDE
GRADES, DIMENSIONS, SIGNAGE, STRIPING, RAILINGS, DETECTABLE WARNINGS, ETC.

SPECIAL INSPECTION NOTE

UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A SPECIAL INSPECTION AND WRITTEN REPORT TO THE
CITY OF COLUMBIA—COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FOR:

1. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND OTHER ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS IN NEW PARKING
LOTS, RAMPS, BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND SITES. THE REPORT SHALL VERIFY CONFORMANCE WITH IBC
2015 CHAPTER 11 SECTIONS 1104, 1105, AND 1106, AND ICC/ANSI A—117.1 — 2003. THE REPORT SHALL
INCLUDE GRADES, SLOPES, CROSS SLOPES, AND DETAILS REQUIRED TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE.

CITY OF COLUMBIA BUILDING INSPECTORS DO NOT PERFORM ANY SPECIAL INSPECTIONS.

Call BEFORE you DIG
TOLL FREE

1—800—-DIG—RITE

MISSOURI ONE—CALL SYSTEM, INC.
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COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE

8" PORTLAND
CEMENT CONCRETE

6" MoDOT TYPE 1
CRUSHED STONE BASE

| HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

| NOT TO SCALE

| NOT TO SCALE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS PER SEPARATE DETAIL
e e

1 1
| | SIDEWALK AND ACCESSIBLE
: LANDING : RAMP PER SEPARATE DETAILS

7g
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
/ ACCESSIBILITY PAINTED ON
B PAVEMENT (TYP)
2 / T PAINT THE TOP AND FACE
3 OF ALL CURB ADJACENT
a TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING
N SPACES BLUE REFLECTIVE.
L
Q.
CURB AND GUTTER
\/ / PER PLAN
U 4" wipe A\
S T(’;’)’,z’)v G ACCESS AISLES: 4" WIDE
STRIPING @ 4’ 0.C. AT 45° (TYP)
PER PLANS | PER PLANS
NOTES:

1. ALL ACCESSIBLE STRIPING SHALL BE BLUE REFLECTIVE.
2. ALL PAVEMENT WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL BE AT 1.7% OR LESS SLOPE
IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

| ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL STRIPING (MISSOURI)

| NOT TO SCALE

VARIES — SEE PLANS

NOTES:

1.

N O oA wN

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SHALL HAVE SAW-CUT OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS EVERY 10 FEET FOR 4

INCH THICK PAVEMENT, 12 FEET FOR 5 INCH THICK PAVEMENT, AND 15 FEET FOR 6 INCH THICK
PAVEMENT OR GREATER. PANELS SHALL BE CUT SUCH THAT PANELS ARE NEARLY SQUARE AND
DO NOT EXCEED 1.4 LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO. EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL

FIXED STRUCTURES, SUCH AS: LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATIONS, SEWER STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS,

WALLS, BOTTOM OF STAIRS, ROOF DRAINS, ETC., AND EVERY 150 FEET MAXIMUM. DOWEL BARS

SHALL BE PROVIDED AT TRANSVERSE JOINTS IN ALL HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT DRIVE AISLES.
THIS DETAIL APPLIES TO ALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR PARKING LOTS, DRIVE/ACCESS AISLES,
CURBS & GUTTERS, AND SIDEWALKS.

INCLUDE BAR WITH TRANSVERSE SAW-—CUT JOINTS FOR HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT. OMIT BAR WITH

SAW-CUT JOINTS FOR STANDARD DUTY PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALKS.

PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION JOINT AT END OF DAYS WORK OR IF CONCRETE PLACEMENT IS
SUSPENDED FOR MORE THAN 30 MINUTES.

SAW-CUT JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF INITIAL SET OF CONCRETE. RAVELED
JOINTS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

ELASTOMERIC POLYURETHANE JOINT SEALANT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL JOINTS AND SHALL BE LIGHT

GRAY IN COLOR.

OMIT DOWEL BARS FOR EXPANSION JOINTS AT BUILDINGS, LIGHT STANDARDS, AND ROOF DRAINS.

| CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS
| NOT TO SCALE

/PA/NTED PARKING STALL

ANCHOR WITH TWO #4 BARS, 14"
° LONG. INSTALL IN PAVEMENT FLUSH
W/ TOP OF PARKING BUMPER.

Y

6:_011

/ TIPx #3 BARS CONT.
A

BACK OF CURB, EDGE OF
(PAVEMENT, OR PAINTED LINE

4
5" MAX

<o

7" MIN

NOTES:
1. CONCRETE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 5,000 PSI AND AIR—ENTRAINED.
2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 2 SLOTS ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BUMPER FOR DRAINAGE.

‘ CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER

‘ NOT TO SCALE

ZACHARY K. THOMAS
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PE-2004017256
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1. SIDEWALK SHALL BE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE. > Qo L0 0 2\0 Q-0 © LoL -0 Checked: CAD File Name (Number):
2. INSTALL TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINTS TO MATCH STREET OR CURB AND GUTTER EXPANSION JOINTS ///\//\/\\//>\// <
PCC PAVEMENT NOIES: ACC PAVEMENT NOTES: AND AT ALL DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, FIXED STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS, AND SIDEWALK RAMPS. SPACING . \ ZT
SHALL NOT EXCEED 100’ 4” AGGREGATE BASE COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE —
1. CONCRETE SHALL MATCH THE CONCRETE CURB & 1. CONCRETE SHALL MATCH THE CONCRETE CURB 3. FOR SIDEWALKS UP TO 6 FT. WIDE, INSTALL TRANSVERSE SAW—CUT JOINTS AT SPACING EQUAL TO Drawing Title:
GUTTER DETAIL. & GUTTER DETAIL. SIDEWALK WIDTH. NOTES DETAILS
2. PAVEMENT THICKNESS SHALL MATCH EXISTING. BASE 2. GUTTER THICKNESS & BASE SHALL MATCH 4. FOR SIDEWALKS WIDER THAN 6 FT., INSTALL LONGITUDINAL SAW JOINT AT CENTERLINE OR AT A SPACING NOTES:
SHALL MATCH EXISTING. ADJACENT PAVEMENT. NOT TO EXCEED 5 FT.. TRANSVERSE SAW—CUT JOINT SPACING EQUAL TO HALF SIDEWALK WIDTH. 1. SIDEWALK SHALL BE 5—-8% AIR—ENTRAINED, 6 BAG MIX, 4,000 PSI PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE.
3. EXPANSION JOINTS AND CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL 3. EXPANSION JOINTS AND CONTRACTION JOINTS 5. IF SIDEWALK IS REINFORCED, NO STEEL SHALL BE PLACED THROUGH AN EXPANSION JOINT. 2. INSTALL TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINTS TO MATCH STREET OR CURB AND GUTTER EXPANSION JOINTS
BE PLACED AT LOCATIONS SIMILAR TO THE PAVEMENT SHALL BE PLACED AT LOCATIONS SIMILAR TO 6. SEE SEPARATE DETAIL FOR ADDITIONAL CONCRETE JOINT REQUIREMENTS. AND AT ALL DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, FIXED STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS, AND SIDEWALK RAMPS. SPACING -
WHICH WAS REMOVED. THE ADJACENT CURB AND GUTTER. SHALL NOT EXCEED 100" No. Revisions: Date:
4. CURB EDGE SHALL BE TOOLED WITH 1/4” RADIUS. 4. CURB EDGE SHALL BE TOOLED WITH 1/4” 3. FOR SIDEWALKS UP TO 6 FT. WIDE, INSTALL TRANSVERSE SAW—-CUT JOINTS AT SPACING EQUAL TO
O WIERE EXISTING FAVEMENT |5 PG & DOWELE INTO RADIUS. 4 ?ODFE @égw%%?' WIDER THAN 6 FT., INSTALL LONGITUDINAL SAW JOINT AT CENTERLINE OR AT A SPACING
EXISTING USING 12" LONG #4 BARS AT 24" CITRS. - -
# | CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT BACK OF CURB NOT TO EXCEED 5 FT. TRANSVERSE SAW—CUT JOINT SPACING EQUAL TO HALF SIDEWALK WIDTH.
| NOT TO SCALE 5. IF SIDEWALK IS REINFORCED, NO STEEL SHALL BE PLACED THROUGH AN EXPANSION JOINT.
| CURB DETAIL AT CURB RAMPS 6. SEE SEPARATE DETAIL FOR ADDITIONAL CONCRETE JOINT REQUIREMENTS.
| NOT TO SCALE | CONCRETE SIDEWALK
NOT TO SCALE
| Submission Date: Drawing Number:
3/25/2021
Plot Date: C2 - O 1
3/25/2021
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

SIONAGE DOOR SCHEDULE FRAME SCHEDULE | Details HDWR GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES
Hardware

Material Group 1. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO EXECUTING ANY

WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY M

DIMENSIONS OR WORK DIFFERING FROM

THAT SHOWN, FOR CLARIFICATION BY

THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING

WITH WORK.

®
&
5

No. |Location Door Leaf Size (WxH) Material

A\ THE BASELINE OF THE

MAIN TACTILE COPY CAN BE
P RAISED LETTERING 9" MOUNTED BETWEEN 48 2

OFFICE BAGK GROUND (TYP [ R AT e HioeeT 01_| VESTIBULE _|EXISTING PAR3-0'x 70" _| 1-3/4"
Z?JOLOR wﬁ? ) / £ ;glgqr AT THE HIGHEST 02 | VESTIBULE _|EXISTING PAIR3-0"x 70" | 1-3/4"]-
03 | OFFICE 3-2"x 70" 2-1/2"|03

BORDER
y 4 y 4 _:;“‘“"”\i 04 | VESTIBULE |EXISTING PAIR 3-0"x 70" 1-3/4"}-
25 4 N ) 05 | VESTIBULE {EXISTING PAIR 3-0"x7-0" 1-3/14"}-

06 | OFFICE 30" x 7-0" 1-3/4"|05| W TI- | [Hm . . .
L (BRAILLE HERE) N : g | 3. LOCATE DOOR OPENINGS WHICH ARE L
22 NOT DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE,
(o]

N
Head
Jamb
Threshold

hickness
/4" TEMPERED

Door Elevation

BALLISTIC

FIRE RATED

INSULATED

1/4" TEMPERED
S 18 |2 [Frame Elevation

Hollow Metal

— Insulated Glass

| >| | > > Auminum

Hollow Metal
BALLISTIC

Wood
FRP
Wood

F10/A103] F4-F7/A103 | F4/A103
F10/A103] F4-F7/A103 | F4/A103
K10/A102| K6/A102 K1-K4/A102
A9/A102 | 147A102 L1/A102

2. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR
DOORS, WINDOWS, EQUIPMENT, &
OTHER "BUILT-IN" ITEMS PRIOR TO
EXECUTION OF ANY WORK AFFECTED BY
SAME.

w
w

_.i
1
—| -

8“

> (> [> |> [> Aluminum / glass

Wl N |

/
&

NS Z N ' CENTERED IN WALL AND 6" FROM FINISH
WALL TO FINISH JAMB.

_— y—‘s
4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - WHERE
‘DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES ARE

SIGN DETAIL ’ ‘ TYPICAL SIGN MOUNTING DETAIL ENCOUNTERED NOTIFY ARCHITECT
SCALE: 3" = 1-0" l K3 ‘ SCALE: 1/4" = 10" / , . \ . : , PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
. . , ,

i

5. COORDINATE HEIGHTS OF OUTLETS &
SWITCHING WITH ALL ARCHITECTURAL
ITEMS. SEE M/E DRAWINGS FOR K
LOCATIONS.

-
e

6. ALL WIRING CONCEALED OR IN CONDUIT
IN SECURED / NON-PUBLIC SPACES
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER.

e

7. ALL ADA DOOR OPERATORS TO BE
WIRELESS

/
// Il—-NEW CEILING GRID ;

B AND TILE TO MATCH '
EXISTING | GENERAL REF. CEILING PLAN NOTES

— < > > T—REMOVE EXISTING

< ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE AND
GRID AS REQUIRED FOR
NEW WALL AND
STOREFRONT INSTALLATION

X

) 1. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND

/ CONDITIONS PRIOR TO EXECUTING ANY
WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DIMENSIONS OR WORK DIFFERING FROM
THAT SHOWN, FOR CLARIFICATION BY
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH WORK.

———DEMO AND REMOVE EXISTING
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
FRAMING, DOOR AND GLAZING.
SALVAGE DOOR HARDWARE TO
OWNER

x
>

>—T"—DEMO AND REMOVE
EXISTING SUSPENDED

20 110" PLASTER SOFFIT AND
N4 /7 LIGHTS EXCEPT FOR 1'-0"

| —|
i L
1 I

2. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS FOR H
DOORS, WINDOWS, EQUIPMENT, &

MA' N ENTRY OTHER "BUILT-IN" ITEMS PRIOR TO
EXECUTION OF ANY WORK AFFECTED BY

SAME.

MAIN ENTRY ||

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS - WHERE
DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES ARE

n ENCOUNTERED NOTIFY ARCHITECT

PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

b

4.  COORDINATE ALL LIGHT FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, GRILL AND VENTS WITH MEP
DRAWINGS.

/
T / / \ / Peckham & Wright Architects, Inc., db.a.

m REFLECTED CEILING PLAN PWArchitects, Inc.

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" 2120 Forum Blvd., Ste. 101
Columbia, Missouri 65203

PWArchitects.com | 573.449.2683
Peckham & Wright Architects an Architectural Corporation

Copyright Peckham & Wright Architects, Inc. 2021
Missouri State Certificate of Authority No. 000244
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| 2 EXISTING CMU AND “
Y "
1 S 1" INSULATED BRICK VENEER EXISTING CMU AND ~——__
T GLAZING ALUMINUM — BRICK VENEER
— ALUMINUM STOREFRONT NEW PAINTED STEEL ANGLES 4"v4"x1/4"— M
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SHIM AND ANCHOR AS N THROUGH BOLTED WITH 1/2" THREADEQ
REQUIRED BOLT WELDED TO OUTSIDE ANGLE =
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LIGHTING SCHEDULE
POWER SYMBOL LEGEND MARK MANUFACTURER* MODEL NO.* TYPE VOLTS AMPS WATTS LUMENS | CCT(°K) CRI LAMPS MOUNTING REMARKS
E SURE-LITES APCH7 UNV R EM. LT/EXIT COMBO 120 0.17 LED WALL/CLG ——= INDICATES APWR1 REMOTE HEAD OVER EXT. DOORS
XX ¢|>+XX POWER RECEPTACLE F INVUE FS-K-B40-5-LED-E1-MSR-BZ +SF-BZ +ST-B4 ~ LED FLOOD LIGHT 120 0.56 67 5880 4000 70 LED STANCHION SEE 'FLOODLIGHT MOUNTING DETAIL', WITH #VFS-VS VANDAL SHIELD
N MOUNTING HEIGHT (INCHES) OR EQUAL
IF OTHER THAN 18" AFF (BOTTOM OF BOX)
"WP" INDICATES WEATHERPROOF OUTDOOR RECEPTACLE
"AW" INDICATES ABOVE WINDOW RECEPTACLE ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE PANEL NO. FFL CABINET HEATER SCHEDULE
"C" INDICATES ABOVE CEILING
£ INDICATES EXISTING RECEPTACLE TO REMANN VOLTS: 208 MAIN CAPACITY: 225 MLO A" AMPS = 0 MARK DESCRIPTION MFRIMODEL TYPE CEM HEATING ELECTRICAL PHYSICAL NOTES
"T" INDICATES TWIST LOCK RECEPTACLE PHASE: 1 MOUNTING: RECESSED "B" AMPS = 0 KBTU VOLTS AMPS MAX CKT |DIM'S (LxW)| WEIGHT
"TV" INDICATES CABLE AND 120V OUTLET MOUNTED AT +60" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WIRE: SEE RISER BUSS MATERIAL: COPPER CH-1 CABINET HEATER | MODINE CW-002 | CEILING RECESSED 250 19.8 120 0.7 20 30x25 85 12,3
(w 61 DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET AR: SEE RISER SQUARE D MODEL: NQ CH-2 | CABINET HEATER | MODINE CW-004 FLOOR MOUNT 450 425 120 10 20 49x25 105 12
CKT. LOCATION/DESC. BREAKER AMPS PH. AMPS BREAKER LOCATION/DESC. CKT. HVAC NOTES:
&> QUADPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET 1 BOYS TOILET / CUST. CLOSET 20-1 A 20-1 RM. 25 2 1) WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT.
3 CORRIDOR SOUTH 20-1 B 20-1 RM. 25 4 2) \WITH STEAM CONTROL VALVE, FAN RELAY, RETURN AIR TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND SPACE TEMPERATURE SENSOR CONNECTED TO BAS.
# 208V QUTLET 5 3RD GRADE NORTH 20-1 A 20-1 PLUG IN OFFICE 6 3) WTH RECESSED CEILING FLANGE KIT.
7 TEACHER LOUNGE 20-1 B 20-1 SECURITY CAMERA
Q USB OUTLET EQUAL TO LEVITON #T5832 OR APPROVED EQUAL 9 TEACHER LOUNGE 201 A 201 OFFICE 10
> DATA / TELEPHONE JACK (MOUNTED @ 18" AFF UN.0) i JRD SRADE SOUTH o i o CUNE 2
OUTLET BOX WITH 1" CONDUIT UP TO CEILING SPACE w/ PULL STRING. 13 SRD GRADE SOUTH 201 A 201 LOUNGE REF. 14
PHONE & DATA WIRING BY OWNER'S SUBCONTRACTOR. 15 3RD GRADE SOUTH 20-1 B 20-1 LOUNGE REF. 16
PHONE / DATA CABLING TO BE PLENUM RATED. 17 4TH GRADE 20-1 A 20-1 LOUNGE REF. 18
DATA CABLING TO BE CATE. 19 RM. 25 20-1 B 20-1 SPARE 20
WIRELESS DATA ACCESS POINT ( CEILING MOUNTED ) 4 Rl 29 2 al 2 oPARE 2 I G (067) HIGH PERFORMANCE PVC
7 - - 14/2" TALL LETTERING IN BLUE (067) HIGH PERFORMANCE PV
;3 5;: EE/XBE ig 1 i ig 1 zxig ;g (EQUAL TO ORACAL #751C, 60 MICRONS THICK, 3 YEAR WARRANTY, -58°F TO 248°F)
] N FLOOR POWER (WIREMOLD 880 MP FLOOR BOX OR EQUAL) J J _ _ TOP THREE DIGITS ARE SCHOOL NUMBER (TOP TO BOTTOM),
27 5TH GRADE 20-1 B 20-1 SPARE 28 THENVERTICALDASH, [
IN FLOOR DATA (WIREMOLD 880 MP FLOOR BOX OR EQUAL) 2 RM. 28 20-1 A 20-1 SPARE 30 THEN BOTTOM TWO DIGITS ARE POLE NUMBER (TOP TO BOTTOM, START WITH "01") ,
NOTE:  ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT POWER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ANY EQUIPMENT & BREAKER PURCHASE OR INSTALLATION. (REFER TO PLAN FOR SCHOOL & POLE NUMBERS)K\ !
@ JUNCTION BOX # Peckham & Wright Architects, Inc., d.b.a.
| .
' DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE PANEL NO. FFR FLAG POLE LIGHTING FIXTURE ; PW Architects, Inc.
VOLTS: 208 MAIN CAPACITY: 225 MLO "A" AMPS = 11 (REFER TO LIGHTING SCHEDULE) # J 2120 Forum Bivd, Suite 101
. . ot _ WITH SLIPFITTER MOUNT > Columbia, Missouri 65203
\f\ TIE INTO EXISTING PHASE: 1 MOUNTING: RECESSED B" AMPS = 9.7 PWArchitects.com | 573.449.2683
WIRE: SEE RISER BUSS MATERIAL: COPPER eckham i rchitects an Architectural Corporation
0 ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK SWITCH EQUAL TO INTERMATIC # ET8215C 120-277V. : : pecfam e Wi Avcitects an Areecual Corpoa
SET TIMER TO TURN ON LIGHTS FROM DUSK TILL DAWN. AR: SEE RISER SQUARE D MODEL: NQ
CKT. LOCATION/DESC. BREAKER AMPS PH. AMPS BREAKER LOCATION/DESC. CKT. c
1 OLD TEACHER LOUNGE RM. 22 20-1 A 20-1 VERIFY / .
LIGHTING SYMBOL LEGEND 3 e > B > ] oE Timberlake
- L <C
5 2ND GRADE WEST 20-1 A 20-1 VERIFY 6 = 85
7 2ND GRADE WEST 20-1 B 20-1 VERIFY | ol = ENGINEERING
9 OUTSIDE LIGHTS 20-1 A 20-1 VERIFY 10 STANCHION MOUNT TENON N © =2 =)
LIGHTING FIXTURE R < = -
1 WEST CORRIDOR 20-1 B 20-1 FIRE ALARM SNAC RM 24 12 e # S A Custom Encineering C il ‘
UN-SWITCHED NIGHTLIGHT 13 RM 25 LEFT 201 A 201 FIRE ALARM SNAC RM 24 14 e # S ustom Engineefing Lompany’ (e ()
DARKENED INDICATES FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BALLAST 15 RM 25 CENTER LEFT 20-1 B 20-2 PRINCIPAL A/C 16 : T foc
14"14'x42" DEEP CONCRETE . L 2 912 OId 63 South ~ Columbia, MO 65201
INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE - = :
17 RM 25 CENTER RIGHT 20-1 A \ \ 18 PILASTER WITH (2) #4 REBAR : % = # ph: 573.875.4365
| 19 RM 25 RIGHT 20-1 B 60-2 60 AMP BREAKER 20 EACHWAY TOP & BOTTOM | ' | o 9 #
) = D
% TOGGLE SWITCH 21 TEACHER ROOM 20-1 A \ \ 22 | NP | 8= THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL ON THIS DRAWING HAS
T~ TYPE OF SWITCH 23 LOBBY LIGHTS 20-1 B 07 20-1 STEAM CABINET HEATER CH-1 24 I | | : a I I Béﬁ”?riﬂ’éi'?'ﬁs’?%oﬁ Agf)EIIYIJéT'II-'IH?S-I EERELQ %E%@ﬁgf
- - - | o~ | 2 A g . INA A
: 25 CLOCKS / BELL 20-1 A 20-1 STEAM CABINET HEATER CH-2 2 sl | & TAKES REPONSIBILITY FOR THE WORK SHOWN ON THIS
[|) DIMMER SWITCH 27 FIRE ALARM 20-1 B 9 20-1 OFFICE RECEPTACLES 28 | A “,Ii\ | 3 DRAWING ONLY, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL
CELING HOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR EQUAL TO WATTSTOPPER £ DT.5 29 GIRLS TOILET 20-1 A 10 20-1 DOOR OPERATORS 30 L«l\l% I 2 RESPONSIBILITY FOR OTHER PIéO]ECTSDRAWlNGS NOT
- . Za © DIRECTLY BEARING THIS SEAL.
NOTE:  ELECTRICIAN TO VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT POWER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ANY EQUIPMENT & BREAKER PURCHASE OR INSTALLATION. 1%4" CONDUIT | R I
LT T
D S FLOODLIGHT POLE LIGHT
~ I _ 7
NOTE: SYMBOLS LEGEND IS COMPREHENSIVE. SOME SYMBOLS OR VARIATIONS THEREOF MAY NOT BE USED ON PLANS. S~y
MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL ACCESSIBLE ACCESS CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE PER ADA REQUIREMENTS LISTED BELOW
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL OTHER DEVICES SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. GENERAL MECHANICAL-ELECTRICAL-PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS FLOODLIGHT MOUNTING DETAIL CPS SITE LIGHTING LABELING DETAIL RUSSELL % 4¢
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING CODES. VINSON 3 ©
SECURITY SYMBOL 2. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, FIRST CLASS, AND INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS. NUMBER L
3. ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLETE AND OPERABLE IN EVERY WAY. ) S
74 S~ INDICATES MOUNTING CONTROLLER E-2011015810 »° O
' 4. DOALL EXCAVATION, BACK FILLING, CUTTING, PATCHING, OFFSETTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING AS REQUIRED TO 3 GANG BOX
c =  CHUNG COMPLETE THE JOB. KEYED NOTES:
W= WALL 5. SPECIFIC MODELS ARE SPECIFIED TO ESTABLISH QUALITY ONLY. SUBSTITUTIONS MAY BE MADE WITH ENGINEER'S
APPROVAL. @ J-BOX & ADA PUSH BUTTON MOUNTED @ 42" AF.F. UNLESS NOTED -
INDICATES TYPE 6. GUARANTEE ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR ONE YEAR FROM FINAL ACCEPTANCE. PROVIDE FIVE YEAR AR OTHERWISE ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. \
A= AUDIO / VISUAL INTERCOM (MOUNTED WITH BUTTON CENTERED AT 48" AFF) CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR WARRANTY. READER \ MARCH 25th, 2021
cC = CAMERA 7. INSPECT JOB SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO DETERMINE EXACT JOB REQUIREMENTS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR @ /3" EMT CONDUIT WITH LOW VOLTAGE CONDUCTORS (SIZE PER OPENER \
D = DOOR / WINDOW SENSOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS). TERMINATE AT PUSH BUTTONS AND \\ RUSSELL VINSON, P.E. PE-2011015810
MOUNTED ON TOP OF DOOR FRAME./ SIDE OF WINDOW FRAME 8. ARCHTECTURAL DRAWING DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN IN ALL CASES. COORDINATE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS WITH ATDOOR OPENER/CONTROLLER. S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
EP = ELECTRIFIED PANIC. ROUTE 4" CONDUIT FROM ELECTRIFIED PANI‘C .l.N DOOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT LAYOUTS AND LOCATIONS. @ DOOR OPENER/CONTROLLER LOCATED ON DOOR JAMB OR ON DOOR S~ TO OFFER ENGINEERING SERVICES
FRAME TO ACCESSIBLE POINT ABOVE GEILING OR TO J-BOX AT 12-0" AFF 9. LAYOUTS AND ROUTINGS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND GENERAL IN NATURE. CONTRACTORS ARE (CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECTISUPPLIER) CUSTOM ENGINEERING, INC.
G = GLASSBREAKDETECTOR (CEILING MOUNTEDUNO.) REQUIRED TO INSPECT THE JOBSITE FOR INTERFERENCES, OBSTRUCTIONS, AND CONFLICTS AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF PLAN VIEW CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY #: 000239
K = KEYPAD (WALL MOUNTED w/ TOP ROW OF KEYS @ 48" AFF ) THE SAME, AND INCLUDE IN THEIR BID AND WORK SCOPE ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS TO MODIFY THE LAYOUTS AND ROUTINGS @ J-BOX ABOVE CEILING OR BEHIND DOOR OPENER/CONTROLLER (CONFIRM
Moo= MOTION DETECTOR AS NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE THE INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK AROUND SUCH INTERFERENCES, OBSTRUCTIONS, WITH ARCHITECT/ SUPPLIER). CONNECT TO OPENER/CONTROLLER WITH
Mc = MICROPHONE ( CEILING MOUNTED UN.O.) AND CONFLICTS, MC CABLE WITH ADEQUATE SLACK TO ALLOW DOOR OPERATION CAT WITH RUS ENDS
0 = DOOR OPERATOR ) 10.  CONTRACTOR IS TO INCLUDE COSTS FOR ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS, TAPS, METERS & FUEL ASSOCIATED WITH HIS WORK. WITHOUT STRAINING CABLE. — 164 STRANDED CABLE CoLumBIA PuBLIC ScHOOLS
PB- = PUSHBUTTON (WALL MOUNTED w/ BUTTON CENTERED @ 48" AFF ) 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING AND UNDERSTANDING ALL DRAWINGS AND ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT TO NEAREST -/ ANEXCELLENT EDUCATION FOR AL STUDENTS
PS = POWERSUPPLY FORACCESS CONTROLS LOCATED ABOVE CEILING AT AN SCOPE, AND FOR INCLUDING IN HIS BID ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH HIS TRADE, REGARDLESS OF WHICH DRAWING OR UN-SWITCHED CIRCUIT INTELLIGENT POE SWITCH IN
ACCESSIBLE POINT. CIRCUIT (120V) AS SHOWN. SHEET IT IS SHOWN ON. CONTROLLER NETWORK CLOSET SECURITY & ADA MAIN
R = CARD READER ( WALL MOUNTED w/ READER CENTERED @ 48" AFF ) 226 STRANDED
ST = POWERED DOOR STRIKE i
ROUTE /4" CONDUIT FROM STRKE IN DOOR FRAME TO ACCESSIBLE POINT ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS S @ SHIELDED CABLE —— < ENTRANCE AT WEST BLVD.
ABOVE CEILING OR TO JUNCTION BOX @ 121t AFF IF CEILING IS NOT ACCESSIBLE CELING ( , | ~__ A ELEMENTARY
R = RETRACTABLE LATCH 1. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THHN COPPER ABOVE GRADE, XHHW-2 BELOW GRADE, MINIMUM #12 OR LARGER AS REQUIRED ; | /C_D 2.2 STRANDED CABLE al 319 WEST BLVD N
ROUTE 4" CONDUIT FROM STRIKE IN DOOR FRAME TO ACCESSIBLE POINT OR SHOWN. @: .@ WIRING FOR DOORS WIRING FOR DOORS
ABOVE CEILING OR TO JUNCTION BOX @ 12FT AFF IF CEILING IS NOT ACCESSIBLE 2. ALL SERVICE WIRING, EXPOSED TO WEATHER, OR WIRING BELOW GRADE, SHALL BE IN RIGID GALVANIZED CONDUIT OR ! ! WITH ELECTRIC STRIKES WITH ELECTRIFIED PANICS Columbia, MO 65203
SCH. 40 PVC. ! : SHALL BE ON STRIKE SIDE SHALL BE ON HINGE SIDE
INDICATES CAMERA VIEW DIRECTION 3. ALL OTHER WIRING SHALL BE IN EMT, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, OR MC CABLE, UNLESS PROTECTED AND ENCLOSED WITHIN ! NOTE
BUILDING MATERIALS, IN WHICH CASE TYPE NM CABLE MAY BE USED. ! @ T LIMTWIRETO 3000 RUNS
4. WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE LEVITON #C$120 SERIES, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 20A, COLOR SHALL BE DETERMINED BY | 2 INTELLIGENT CONTROLLER TO HAVE 1-0 EXTRA WIRE e
ARCHITECT. DIMMER SWITCHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY CONTRACTOR TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH LIGHT FIXTURES | INSIDE BOX ject Tumber:
5. DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT LEVITON #T580 SERIES, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 20A, GROUNDING, ! 4 STRIKE PLATE / ELECTRIFIED PANIC WIRES TO HAVE —_— TN TSN
6. ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER BREAKERS SHALL BE COMBINATION TYPE BY SQUARE D, AND SHALL HAVE A DEDICATED = 5. WIRES NEED TO BE LABELED ON BOTH ENDS RV 201621.54
NEUTRAL WIRE THROUGHOUT THE CIRCUIT. READER —= L || 6. READER TO BE MOUNTED AT HEIGHT PER e
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 7. THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS AND PROPERLY GROUNDED. EVERY FEEDER AND BRANCH ] — ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. Drawing Title: MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT SHALL HAVE CODE SIZED GREEN INSULATED GROUND CONDUCTOR. 7 READER TO BE MOUNTED ON ENTRY SIDE OF DOOR DETAILS & SCHEDULES
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 8. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES, LAMPS, FUSES, BREAKERS, ETC. TO COMPLETE THE BRANCH CIRCUITS (SEE TOP VIEW)
9 L,\\ILDLl %\g\f DéOA LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS REQUIRING MORE THAN 100' OF CONDUCTORS (ONE WAY) SHALL BE #10 o 8 INTELLIGENT CONTROLLER TOBE MOUNTED ASOVE i
2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE  CONDUCTORS. MINIUIL N ECURED SDE OF Revisions: Date:
0. PROVIDE TYPEWRITTEN BREAKER SCHEDULE IN EACH PANELBOARD INDICATING ITEMS AND DEVICES SERVED BY AL FLOOR ' 100% CD PERMIT & BID 0372512021
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE BREAKERS IN EACH PANEL.
11, PERMANENTLY LABEL DISCONNECTS FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT WITH EQUIPMENT SERVED, AND PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 12, UNDERGROUND SPLICES TO BE MADE WITH DEVICES RATED FOR THAT APPLICATION.
13, ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS AND DISCONNECTS SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT ARC-FLASH LABEL AFFIXED PER NEC 110.16.
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 14, ROUGH-IN FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROLS SHALL BE BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. REFER TO MECHANICAL PLANS AND AUTOM ATlC DOOR OPER ATOR
DETALS.
WIRING SCHEMATIC ACCESS CONTROL DETAIL submission Date: | Drawing Number
03/25/2021 ME001
Plot Date:
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SCALE: 3/16"= 10"

GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO ME0O1 FOR REMAINING HVAC NOTES, LEGENDS, DETAILS & SCHEDULES
ALL DEMOLISHED STEAM PIPING SHALL BE CAPPED WITHIN INCHES OF THE MAIN TO PREVENT STAGNANT WATER.

KEY NOTES

@ INSTALL NEW STEAM CEILING CABINET HEATER. ROUTE NEW 1" STEAM & CONDENSATE PIPING DOWN THRU EXISTING

CHASE IN WALL AND CONNECT TO EXISTING STEAM PIPING IN ACCESS TUNNEL BELOW. PROVIDE CONTROL VALVE,
RETURN TEMPERATURE SENSOR & WALL TEMPERATURE SENSOR WIRED TO BAS.

@ INSTALL NEW FLOOR MOUNT CABINET HEATER. ROUTE NEW 1" STEAM & CONDENSATE PIPING DOWN THRU FLOOR INTO

EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM AND CONNECT TO EXISTING STEAM PIPING BELOW. PROVIDE CONTROL VALVE & RETURN
TEMPERATURE SENSOR WIRED TO BAS.
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THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL ON THIS DRAWING HAS
BEEN AFFIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 327, RSMO. IN AFFIXING THIS SEAL THE ENGINEER
TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE WORK SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ONLY, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR OTHER PROJECT DRAWINGS NOT
DIRECTLY BEARING THIS SEAL.
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GENERAL NOTES gl V227

1. SECURITY DEVICE ROUGH-IN IS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ELECTRONIC STRIKES & WIRING BY ELECTRICAL s VINSON .
J CONTRACTOR, ALL OTHER WIRING & DEVICES BY CPS SUBCONTRACTOR. P NUMBER S
v ‘ | | ‘ ‘ : ° 3 . °
[ \/ | < >
X

— — 2. ALLELECTRICAL CONDUIT & WIRING SHALL BE RUN IN PARALLEL OR WITH BUILDING LINES.
e UALLPACK / / 3. ALLWIRING SHALL BE RUN TIGHT TO BOTTOM OF JOIST, WHERE POSSIBLE.
| ToREMAN TOREMAN f / 4, PROVIDE AND INSTALL J-HOOKS AT 5-0 0.C. FOR ALL NEW DATA CABLING TO DATA CONDUIT SUPPLYING JACK IN WALL.
J A\ il 5. ALL PHONE, DATA, INTERCOM WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED BY OWNERS SUB CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICIANS SHALL INSTALL
\ I BOXES AND CONDUIT ONLY IN LOCATIONS INDICATED.
Q Q- MARCH 25th, 2021
| - KEY NOTES
p 7 - NEWEXTT RUSSELL VINSON, P.E. PE-2011015810
RELOCATE EXISTING ® '/ g (1) CONNECT TONEW 20A CIRCUIT IN PANEL FFRIFFL. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
FIXTURES DEMO CANOPY LIGHTS [ | Q- (2) PROVIDE NEW 15A CIRCUIT IN PANEL FFLIFFR FOR STEAM CABINET HEATER. PROVIDE RELAY FOR FAN CONTROL TO OFFER ENGINEERING SERVICES
/ \ —_— CONNECTED TO BAS. CUSTOM ENGINEERING, INC.
\ CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY #: 000239
o (3) RELOCATE FIXTURES AND RECONNECT TO EXISTING LIGHTING CIRCUIT.
RELOCATED FIXTURES —F—— (©) DEMOLISH AND REPLACE EXISTING 1201208V 165 2-SECTION 48 CKT PANEL FFLIFFR WITH (2) NEW 225A 30 CKT MLO PANELS,
CONNECT TO EXISTING 200 FEEDERS, EXTEND AND RECONNECT ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS. PROVIDE COVER FOR WALL " " LT A—
OPENING AROUND NEW PANELS. THE CONDITION OF EXISTING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS & INSULATION CoLumBiA PuBLic ScHooLs
SHALL BE EVALUATED AND REPLACED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. PROVIDE A UNIT PRICE TO REPLACE EACH 100 -..AN EXCELLENT EDUCATION FOR ALL STUDENTS
/ Il LINEAR FEET OF 120V 20 BRANCH CIRCUIT WITH NEW #10 THHN. PROVIDE A UNIT PRICE TO REPLACE THE EXISTING 200A
10 3 FEEDER FROM PANEL DP1 IN LOWER LEVEL CAFETERIA, APPROXIMATELY 150' SOUTH OF FFLIFFR, WITH NEW #3/0
/ ] THAN SECURITY & ADA MAIN
— T (5)  INSTALL ¥ CONDUIT BELOW GRADE FOR NEW FLAGPOLE LIGHTING. COORDINATE LOCATION AND ROUTING. CONNECT TO ENTRANCE AT WEST BLVD.
NEW CIRCUIT AND THRU NEW RELAY WIRED TO BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM FOR TIMER CONTROL.
[ EXISTING LIGHTING & SWITCHING TO REMAIN —\ ELEMENTARY
0] 319 WEST BLVD N
Columbia, MO 65203
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